CANCELLED

September 1, 2024

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

_		eas Serv	
P.S	.C. No.	2	
8th	Revisio	on SHEE!	г NO <u>49</u>
CAN	CELLING	P.S.C.	NO. _2_

7th Revision SHEET NO 49

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule S: Outdoor Lighting Facilities

AVAILABILITY

Available for general outdoor lighting facilities.

RATES

Lamp Rating	Monthly Rate <u>Per Lamp</u>	Average Annual Energy Use Per Lamp	Average Monthly Energy <u>Use Per Lamp</u>
175 Watt	\$ 9.66 per mo. (I)	840 kWh	70 kWh

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

- Rate applicable only to lamps and associated appurtenances. Other facilities required may be provided subject to the Distributor's established policies and practices.
- The Consumer shall execute an agreement for service under this schedule for a period of not less than one year.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal of the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a

twelve-month moving average of such losses.

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> Linda C. Bridwell **Executive Director**

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 2021 October 1, 2021

ISSUED BY

nasu Vice President, Finance & Office Services

EFFECTIVE

10/1/2021

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2021-00106 dated September 30, 2021 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

_			ıs Sei			
Cor	nmun	ity,	Town	or	Cit	У
P.S	.c.	No	2	2		_
7th	Rev	isior	SHEI	ET N	0_5	0
CAN	CELL	ING E	s.c.	NO.	2	_
6th	Rev	isior	n SHEI	ET N	0 5	0

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc.
Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

LATE PAYMENT FEES

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other assessments

CANCELLED

September 1, 2024

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE January 7, 2020 DATE :	Kent A. Chandler EFFECTIVE Feloxeଧର ହେଁ ଆଧିକ ପ୍ରଥମ
ISSUED BY Wolf S. Each TITLE	Viceance
Namæ of Officer	Me Cila
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ Case No. 2019-00008 dated December 26, 201	